Southeast Michigan Climate Summary

4 Monthly Temperature, Precipitation, Snowfall, and Severe Weather Summaries

March 2017
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Location Type Average Temperature ' y LEGEND
ADRIAN COOP 35.8 X -
ADRIAN LENAWEE CO AP WBAN 35.4
ALGONAC WWTP COOP 34.6
ANN ARBOR MUNI AP WBAN 345 _ : T E o
ANN ARBOR SE coop 34.8 L BN S0-30 EE70-90
ANN ARBOR U OF MI COOP 36.8 _ : []30-40 [N greaterthan 9.0
AUBURN 2NE COOP 34.2 o ] C14.0-10
BAD AXE COOP 31.4 | 1
BURTON 4N COOP 334
CARO COOP 33.0
CASS CITY 1 SSW COOP 30.8
CHELSEA COOP 35.4
CORUNNA 2 NE COOP 33.9
DEARBORN COOP 35.9
DEARBORN #2 COOP 36.2
DETROIT CITY AP WBAN 35.5
DETROIT METRO AP WBAN 36.9
DETROIT WILLOW RUN AP WBAN 35.8
DUNDEE COOP 35.6
DURAND WWTP COOP 33.7
FARMINGTON COOP 33.5
FILION 5 NNW COOP 29.4
FLINT 7 W COOP 33.7
FLINT BISHOP INTL AP WBAN 33.9
FRANKENMUTH 1 SE COOP 36.6
GOODRICH COOP 33.9
GROSSE POINTE FARMS COOP 35.1
HARBOR BEACH 1 SSE COOP 30.9
LAPEER 2 W COOP 36.1
LAPEER WWTP COOP 33.1
LEXINGTON WTP COOP 32.0
LINDEN WWTP COOP 329

Avg. Temperature Anomalies (°F from 1901-2000 mean)

B lessthan-90 [ [1.0-3.0
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Location Type Average Temperature ' i LEGEND
MANCHESTER COOP 35.1 -
MIDLAND COOP 33.0
MILAN WWTP COOP 35.9 & ) B less than-9.0 []1.0-30
MILFORD GM PROVING GROUND COOP 333 ’ = Bl 6.0--70 [C]3.0-50

Bl 7.0--50 Bl s0-7.0
MONROE WWTP coop 423 0.0  mm70.90

MORENCI coorp 373 k . . : [130--10 M greaterthan 9.0
MT CLEMENS 2 WNW coop 34.6 : ) [ 14.0-10

NEWPORT 4SSE coor 34.9
OILCITY 2S coor 31.6
OWOSSO WWTP coorp 33.8
PONTIAC OAKLAND CO INTLAP ~ WBAN 33.8
PONTIACWWTP coor 35.5
PORT AUSTIN WWTP coorp 32.1
PORT HOPE WBAN 33.8
PORT HURON coor 34.7
RICHMOND 4 NNW coorp 33.8
SAGINAW #3 coorp 333
SAGINAW MBS INTL AP WBAN 32.9
SALINE coor 36.0
SALINE 4 SW coor 36.0
TECUMSEH coor 343
TIPTON 2 WNW coor 36.3
VASSAR coor 33.0
WHITMORE LAKE INW coor 34.0
YALE coor 31.0

Avg. Temperature Anomalies (°F from 1901-2000 mean)
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Location Type  Precipitation 2 |LEGEND
ADRIAN COOP 4.22
ADRIAN LENAWEE CO AP WBAN 3.59
ALGONAC WWTP COOP 2.66
ANN ARBOR 3.1 SE CoCoRaHS 5.11
ANN ARBOR MUNI AP WBAN 3.25
ANN ARBOR SE COOP 5.16
ANN ARBOR U OF MI COOP 5.05
BAD AXE COOP 1.83
BAY CITY 2.2 WNW CoCoRaHS 1.87
BAY CITY5.3 N CoCoRaHS 2.52
BURTON 4N COOP 3.4
CARO COooP 2.98
CASS CITY 1 SSW COoP 2.23
CHELSEA COooP 4.28
CHESANING COoP 2.81
DEARBORN COoP 4.2
DEARBORN HEIGHTS 1.8 NW CoCoRaHS 4.42
DETROIT CITY AP WBAN 3.2
DETROIT METRO AP WBAN 4.26
DETROIT WILLOW RUN AP WBAN 3.63
DEXTER 0.9 NW CoCoRaHS 4.15
DEXTER 2.2 SE CoCoRaHS 5.12

DUNDEE coop 4.66 N

DURAND 6.2 WNW CoCoRaHS 3.9

DURAND WWTP coop 3.69

FARMINGTON coop 4.48

FENTON 2.7 SSE CoCoRaHS  3.64

FLINT7 W coop 3.84 |

FLINT BISHOP INTL AP WBAN 321 "
FRASER 1.2 N CoCoRaHS  4.85 dh :
GOODRICH coop 38

GROSSE ILE 1.6 N CoCoRaHS 4.2 > o -__ £+0 A

Precipitation Anomalies (inches from 1901-2000 mean)
B less than 8.0 [ ] 1.0-3.0
Bl 50-70 []30-50
Hl7.0-50 []50-70
Bl 50-30 [EE7O0-90
CI-3.0--10 I greater than 9.0
[14.0-18
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Location Type  Precipitation Yy |LEGEND
GROSSE POINTE FARMS CooP 3.98
HARBOR BEACH 1 SSE CooP 1.87
LAPEER 2 W CooP 3.84
LAPEER WWTP CooP 3.44
LINDEN WWTP CooP 45
LIVONIA 2.0 NE CoCoRaHS 3.1
MANCHESTER CooP 4.81
MIDLAND CooP 2.5
MIDLAND 1.8 ENE CoCoRaHS 2.06
MIDLAND 2.9 SW CoCoRaHS 3.03
MILLINGTON 3 SE CooP 2.67
MT CLEMENS 2 WNW CooP 4.21
NEW BALTIMORE 0.4 SSE CoCoRaHS 4.26
OILCITY 2S CooP 2.97
ORTONVILLE 2.3 S CoCoRaHS 4.23
OWOSSO WWTP CooP 3.43
PLYMOUTH 5.4 W CoCoRaHS 4.68
PONTIAC OAKLAND CO INTL AP WBAN 3.25
PORT HURON CooP 2.96
PORTHURON 1.6 W CoCoRaHS 3.67
RICHMOND 4 NNW CooP 4
ROSEVILLE 1.7 ENE CoCoRaHS 3.66

SAGINAW 3.0 NW CoCoRaHS 3.13 S

SAGINAW #3 coop 3.16

SAGINAW MBS INTL AP WBAN 2.8

SALINE 3.8 SSW CoCoRaHS 4.9

SHELBY 0.4 SSE CoCoRaHS

STERLING HEIGHTS 1.8 W CoCoRaHS _

TROY 1.8 S CoCoRaHS "
UTICA2.9E CoCoRaHS dh "
VASSAR coop

W BLOOMFIELD coop > o -__ £+0 A

Precipitation Anomalies (inches from 1901-2000 mean)
B less than 8.0 [ ] 1.0-3.0
Bl 50-70 []30-50
Hl7.0-50 []50-70
Bl 50-30 [EE7O0-90
CI-3.0--10 I greater than 9.0
[14.0-18
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Location Type
WHITMORE LAKE INW COoP
WYANDOTTE COoP
YALE COoP

Precipitation
4.08
4.88

33

-0.07
+0.58 +0.48
.62 +0.83 +1.19
+1.20 +1.97
+1.16
+0.44

62 +0.69

+0.21
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LEGEND

Precipitation Anomalies (inches from 1901-2000 mean)

B less than 9.0 [ 1.0-3.0
Bl 80-70 []30-50

Il 7.0-50 [ 50-70

Bl 5.0--30 B 70-90
CI-3.0--10 I greater than 9.0

+0.98

14.0-10
+1.01
+0.91
. +0.48
+0
+1.51
+1.77 Al
+0.44
i +0.74
064 +0.15 0-12
+0.85 ' +0.96 +0.78 +
+0.77 :
057 +1.49 o
+1.23 +1.46 ) o
+0.59 -
+2.10 +0.70, 042 /-0.04




Location
ADRIAN
ANN ARBOR 2.1 WNW
ANN ARBOR 3.1 SE
ANN ARBOR SE
ANN ARBOR U OF MI

BAY CITY5.3 N
BURTON 4N

CARO

CASS CITY 1 SSW
CHELSEA
CHESANING
CORUNNA 2 NE
DEARBORN

DETROIT METRO AP
DUNDEE

DURAND 6.2 WNW
DURAND WWTP
FARMINGTON
FLINT7 W

FLINT BISHOP INTL AP
GOODRICH

GROSSE POINTE FARMS
HARBOR BEACH 1 SSE
LAPEER 2 W

LAPEER WWTP
LEXINGTON WTP
LINDEN WWTP
LIVONIA 2.3 NNW
MANCHESTER
MIDLAND

Type
CcooP
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CcooP
CcooP
CcooP
CcooP
CoCoRaHS
CcooP
CcooP
CcooP
coop
coop
coop
coop
WBAN
coop
CoCoRaHS
coop
CcooP
Ccoop
WBAN
CcooP
CooP
CooP
CooP
CcooP
CooP
CooP
CoCoRaHS
CcooP
CcooP

Snowfall
3.5
4.7
5.1
8.0
7.2
4.3
3.7
5.5
4.2
2.0
2.0
3.5
1.7
1.9
3.2
6.9
6.0
3.5
3.2
5.6
5.5
54
33
1.9
4.9
7.2
1.9
3.7
2.3
6.5
33
4.2
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Location Type Snowfall

MIDLAND 1.8 ENE CoCoRaHS 3.9
MILAN WWTP CcooP 2.0
MILFORD GM PROVING GROUND CcooP 43
MILLINGTON 3 SE CcooP 31
MORENCI CcooP 3.6
MT CLEMENS 2 WNW CcooP 4.1
NEW BALTIMORE 0.4 SSE CoCoRaHS 1.7
NEWPORT 4SSE CcooP 5.6
OILCITY 2S CcooP 5.0
OWOSSO WWTP CcooP 2.3
PLYMOUTH 5.4 W CoCoRaHS 5.8
PORT HURON CcooP 13
PORT HURON 1.6 W CoCoRaHS 19
RICHMOND 4 NNW coop 2.7
CoCoRaHS 7.2

Ccoop 6.2

Ccoop 7.0

WBAN 7.5

CoCoRaHS 3.8

coop 43

CoCoRaHS 4.2

Ccoop 3.2

Ccoop 2.0

Ccoop 6.1

CcooP 7.7

CcooP 33

National Weather Service Detroit/Pontiac
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Wind Storm, Mar 8 Snow, Mar 13
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https://www.weather.gov/dtx/highwindwarning170308
https://www.weather.gov/dtx/SnowfallTotalsMarch13th
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. State Summary (Temp/Precip)

l Southeast Michigan Climate l NCEI Climate at a Glance l Storm Event Database l

NWS Detroit/Pontiac, Ml


http://www.weather.gov/dtx
http://w2.weather.gov/climate/index.php?wfo=dtx
http://www.ncdc.noaa.gov/cag/
http://facebook.com/NWSDetroit
http://www.twitter.com/NWSDetroit
http://www.ncdc.noaa.gov/stormevents/choosedates.jsp?statefips=26,MICHIGAN

